BK110AAH
■ Specifications
■ Dimensions (with tube)
Unit: mm
type
Diameter
Height
Approximate Weight
14.5 +0 / -0.7 mm
50.5 +0 / -1.5 mm
24 g
1.2 V
1180 mAh
1100 mAh
17 mΩ
Battery performance and cycle life are strongly affected by how they are used. In order to
maximize battery safety, please consult Panasonic when determining charge/discharge
specs, warning label contents and unit design.
*The data in this document are for descriptive purposes only and are not intended to make or imply any guarantee or warranty.
New
AA size (HR 15/51)
High temperature & long life type
-10 ℃ to 45 ℃
-10 ℃ to 60 ℃
-20 ℃ to 35 ℃
-20 ℃ to 45 ℃
-20 ℃ to 55 ℃
-20 ℃ to 65 ℃
H
1.8
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.4
1.2
1.3
1.1
0.8
0.9
1.0
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
2.0
1.8
1.6
1.2
1.4
1.0
0.8
-10 ℃
20 ℃
  65 ℃
-10 ℃
  20 ℃
  60 ℃
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
110
120
100
80
90
70
50
60
30
40
-20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Temperature (℃)
Discharge time (hours)
Charge time (hours)
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
C
ap
ac
ity
 ra
ito
 (%
)
Charge : 110 mA (0.1 lt) × 16 hrs.
Charge : 110 mA (0.1 It) × 16 hrs.
Charge temperature : -10 to 65 ℃
Discharge : 1100 mA (1 It)
Cut off voltage : 1.0 V
Discharge temperature : 20 ℃
Charge : 1100 mA, -dV = 5 mV
Charge temperature : 20 ℃
Discharge : 220 mA (0.2 It)
Cut off voltage : 1.0V
Discharge temperature : -10 to 60 ℃
■ Typical discharge characteristics
Nominal Voltage
*1
*3
Rated (min.)
Discharge
Capacity
Charge
Charge
Storage
Discharge
*1 After charging at 0.1 It for 16 hours, discharging at 0.2 It.
*2 For reference only.
*3 Need specially designed control system. Please contact Panasonic for details.
*2Average
Approx. Internal impedance
at 1000Hz at charged state.
110 mA X 16 hrs.
550 mA X 2.4 hrs.
Standard
Rapid
Low rate
Standard
Rapid
Low rate
<1 year
<6 months
<1 month
<1 week
-10 ℃ to 60 ℃
Am
bi
en
t T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
55 mA X 32 hrs.
37 mA X 48 hrs.
(+)
(- )
+0
-1.550.5
+0
-0.7ø14.5
Nickel Metal Hydride Battery
■ Typical charge characteristics
2017/9 2017/9
＜お願いと注意事項＞ 本書類に記載の数値は保証値ではありません。
■ 定格
■ 外形寸法図（チューブ付き）
単位：mm
タイプ
新品番
注 意 電池の性能や寿命は使用方法によって大きく変わります。
安全確保のためにも電池を使用した機器を設計される際には、必ず充放電仕様や
機器構造及び警告表示などの詳細については当社までお問い合せください。
高温耐久性タイプ
BK110AAH H
ニッケル水素電池
14.5 +0/-0.7 mm
50.5 +0/-1.5 mm
約 24 g
容 量
平均容量（参考値）
定格容量（min.）
＊1
内部抵抗（充電状態・1000Hz）
充　電
標　準
急　速
充　電
標　準
保　存
＜1年
＜6ヶ月
＜1ヶ月
＜1週間
公称電圧
放　電
急　速
低　率
低　率
1.2 V
1180 mAh
1100 mAh
約 17 mΩ
110 mA × 16 時間
 550 mA × 2.4 時間
直　径
総　高
質　量
■ 充電特性の例
1.8
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.4
1.2
1.3
1.1
0.8
0.9
1.0
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
■ 放電特性の例
2.0
充電 : 110 mA(0.1 It)×16 時間
1.8
1.6
1.2
1.4
1.0
0.8
-10 ℃
  20 ℃
  65 ℃
-10 ℃
  20 ℃
  60 ℃
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
110
120
100
80
90
70
50
60
30
40
-20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
温度 (℃)
容
量
比
（%）
充電時間（時間）
電
圧
（V）
電
圧
（V）
放電時間（時間）
充電 : 110 mA(0.1 It)×16 時間
充電温度 : -10～65 ℃
放電 : 1100 mA(1 It)
終止電圧 : 1.0 V
放電温度 : 20 ℃
＊2
-10 ℃ ～ 60 ℃
55 mA × 32 時間
37 mA × 48 時間
＊1 単セルを0.1 Itレートで16時間充電した後、0.2 Itレートで放電した時の放電容量
＊2 急速充電は適切な充電制御が必要です。
　　制御方法は当社までお問い合わせください。
-10 ℃ ～ 45 ℃
-10 ℃ ～ 60 ℃
-20 ℃ ～ 35 ℃
-20 ℃ ～ 45 ℃
-20 ℃ ～ 55 ℃
-20 ℃ ～ 65 ℃
（+）
（-）
∅14.5
+
-
0
0.7
50.5
+
-
0
1.5
AAサイズ（HR 15/51）
充電 : 1100 mA, -dV = 5 mV
充電温度 : 20 ℃
放電 : 220 mA(0.2 It)
終止電圧 : 1.0 V
放電温度 : -10～60 ℃